	NF/AH Waiver 2008 Annual Summary

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	Beginning 12/31/07
	Ending 12/31/08
	Monthly Avg
	Net Growth 

	Waiver Capacity 

by Level of Care: 
	
	
	
	

	A/B Slots
	1240
	1350
	
	110 Slots

	Subacute Slots
	852
	902
	
	50 Slots

	Acute Slots
	300
	300
	
	     0

	Total Capacity
	2392
	2552
	
	160 Slots

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	Beginning 12/31/07
	Ending 12/31/08
	Monthly Avg
	Net Growth 

	Active Cases 

by Level of Care:
	
	
	
	

	A/B General
	417
	511
	8
	94

	A/B 643 Community
	35
	128
	8
	93

	A/B 643 Institutional
	21
	90
	6
	69

	Subacute 
	594
	682
	7
	88

	Acute 
	65
	64
	0
	-1

	Total Active Cases
	1132
	1475
	29
	343

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	Beginning 12/31/07
	Ending 12/31/08
	Monthly Avg
	Net Growth 

	New Cases - Opened in 2008:
	
	
	
	

	From Community 
	
	336
	28
	

	Facility Transitions
	
	136
	11
	

	Total New Cases
	
	472
	39
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Case Activity: 
	
	
	
	

	New Cases Opened
	
	472
	
	

	Cases Closed
	
	-112
	
	

	Cases Transitioned 
	
	-17
	
	

	Total Active Cases
	
	343
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	Beginning 12/31/07
	Ending 12/31/08
	Monthly Avg
	Net Growth 

	Waitlist Status:
	
	
	
	

	A/B Level of Care
	528
	381
	
	-147

	Avg Days Waiting
	279 days
	233 days
	
	- 46 days

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Note: 160 slots are added to the NF/AH Waiver on January 1st of every year.
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